

City of Jonesboro

City of Jonesboro

Legislation Details (With Text)

			J			,	
File #:	RES-7	/9:1843	Version:	1	Name:	Fire pension fund millage	
Type:	Resolu	ution			Status:	Passed	
File created:	11/19/	1979			In control:	City Council	
On agenda:					Final action:	11/19/1979	
Title:	RESOLUTION TO LEVY A 1 MILL TAX ON ALL REAL AND PERSONAL PROPERTY FOR THE FIREMAN'S PENSION AND RELIEF FUND						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:	Millage	es					
Code sections:							
Attachments:							
Date	Ver.	Action By			Acti	on	Result
11/19/1979	1 (City Cour	ncil		Pas	ssed	Pass
Board during th WHEREAS, the	e year 1 e City C City Co	1980, and Council do	d doth hereb oth find ar	oy app	prove said afore	, is necessary to discharge the mentioned Resolution and Cert cal assessed valuation of propertion, and	tificate, and
						said sum of \$, i ant to be said Board of Trustees.	
NOW, BE IT R	ESOLV	/ED TH	EREFOR	E, by	the City Counc	eil of the City of Jonesboro, Ark	cansas:
one mill on each Jonesboro, Arka	h dollar ansas fo	of asses	ssed valua ar 1979 to	ition of be c	of all real and pollected in the y	ersonal property, within the Citersonal property lying and situate are 19810, and that the funds received Acts and Ordinance.	nted within the City of
` '	•		_		•	e and he is hereby authorized an collected in the same manner as	

Page 1 of 2

(3) That the City Clerk is hereby directed to spread this resolution upon the Minute Book of the City of Jonesboro,

Arkansas, and to certify a copy of the same to the County Clerk of Craighead County, Arkansas.

File #: RES-79:1843, Version: 1

PASSED and ADOPTED this 19th day of November, 1979.